AN ORDINANCE OF WALTON COUNTY, GEORGIA OA25-0159

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND the Walton County Land Development Ordinance adopted 5-3-16 and amended as per attached errata dated 04/01/2025.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF WALTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, and it hereby ordained by the authority of the same, following a duly held and advertised Public Hearing by the Walton County Planning Commission and the Walton County Board of Commissioners to amend the Walton County Land Development Ordinance adopted 5-3-16, as amended as per errata sheet dated 04/01/2025.

AMENDMENTS TO LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE AS PER AMENDMENT SHEET DATED 4/1/2025.

Approved by the Walton County Board of Commissioners on this 3rd day of June, 2025.	
David G Thompson, Chairman Walton County Board of Commissioners Walton County, Georgia	
Attest:	
Rhonda Hawk, County Clerk Board of Commissioners Walton County, Georgia	Charles Ferguson County Attorney Walton County, Georgia